

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**O.S.-23/2024**

(CNR-WBNP01-002851-2024)

**Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)**

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 08

Date 31-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of parties.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. also files hazira alongwith fresh Vakalatnama as well as a petition praying for inspection of of the alleged will on ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

Let the case record alongwith Original Will in separate sealed covered envelope being safe custody no. 21/2024 dated 01.04.2024 be transferred to the court of Ld Additionl Distict Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat for disposal.

Fix 25-09-2024 for appearance of parties before the transferee court.

sd/-

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**