

O.S. No. 23 of 2024  
(J.O. Code No. WB00740)

Order dated 02.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 31.08.2024.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the objector/defendant filed a petition for inspection of alleged Will.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The Ld. Advocate for the objector/defendant is hereby granted permission to inspect the Will in question in presence of Sheristadar.

Fix **29.01.2025** for filing of W.S.

D/C. By me.

Additional District Judge in-charge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat, North 24-Pgs.

Additional District Judge in-charge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat, North 24-Pgs.

O.S. No. 23 of 2024  
(J.O. Code No. WB00740)

Order dated 14.08.2024:

Today is fixed for framing of issues. Parties file respective hazira.

Perused the pleadings of respective parties. Considered.

Accordingly, issues are framed in a separate sheet for proper adjudication of fact in issue and the same is kept with the record.

Fix **19.11.2024** for P.H.

D/C. By me.

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat, North 24-Pgs.

Additional District Judge

2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat, North 24-Pgs.